for Gender Equality

Gender Budgeting
in the European
Structural and
Investment Funds
(ESF and ERDF):
the needed change
towards gender
equality

25-26

October 2017

Bonn




25 October 2017

Hosting experience and practical guidelines for gender budgeting in the ESIF

08:30

09:00-09:30

09:30-09:40

09:40-09:50

09:50-11:00

11:00-11:15

11:15-12:45

12:45-14:00

14:00-15:30

15:30-15:45

15:45-17:00

19:30-21:30

Departure from the hotel to the venue (shuttle service)
Registration of participants

Welcome of participants by German authorities
Introductory presentation: aims of the meeting

Gender budgeting as a mainstreaming tool in the ESI Funds
Concepts and applied practical tools

Coffee break

The German experience in mainstreaming gender and implementing gender
budgeting in the ESI Funds

Lunch

The German experience in implementing gender budgeting in the ESI Funds: step-by-step
Coffee break

Q&A and plenary discussion on the German experience in implementing gender
budgeting as a mainstreaming tool in the ESI Funds.

Practical experiences from all participating Member States

Dinner at the restaurant La Cigale, FriedrichstraBe 18

26 October 2017

Recommendations and practical guidelines for gender mainstreaming
and gender budgeting in the ESIF

08:30

09:00-10:15

10:15-10:30

10:30-12:30

12:30-14:00

14:00-16:00

16:00-16:30

Departure from the hotel to the venue (shuttle service)
Results from the fieldwork in Germany
Coffee break

Plenary discussion on recommendations for the strengthening of gender mainstreaming
and the inclusion of gender budgeting as a gender mainstreaming tool in the ESI Funds

Lunch

Workshop: recommendations for the strengthening of gender mainstreaming and the
inclusion of gender budgeting as a gender mainstreaming tool in the ESI Funds

Conclusions & closing

G twitter.com/eurogender 0fucebook.com/eige.europu.eu youtube.com/eurogender @;@ eurogender.eige.europa.eu

www.eige.europa.eu



