

Agenda

Gender Budgeting in the European Structural and Investment Funds (ESF and ERDF): the needed change towards gender equality

25-26
October 2017
Bonn



25 October 2017

Hosting experience and practical guidelines for gender budgeting in the ESIF

08:30	Departure from the hotel to the venue (shuttle service)
09:00-09:30	Registration of participants
09:30-09:40	Welcome of participants by German authorities
09:40-09:50	Introductory presentation: aims of the meeting
09:50-11:00	Gender budgeting as a mainstreaming tool in the ESI Funds Concepts and applied practical tools
11:00-11:15	Coffee break
11:15-12:45	The German experience in mainstreaming gender and implementing gender budgeting in the ESI Funds
12:45-14:00	Lunch
14:00-15:30	The German experience in implementing gender budgeting in the ESI Funds: step-by-step
15:30-15:45	Coffee break
15:45-17:00	Q&A and plenary discussion on the German experience in implementing gender budgeting as a mainstreaming tool in the ESI Funds. Practical experiences from all participating Member States
19:30-21:30	Dinner at the restaurant La Cigale, Friedrichstraße 18

26 October 2017

Recommendations and practical guidelines for gender mainstreaming and gender budgeting in the ESIF

08:30	Departure from the hotel to the venue (shuttle service)
09:00-10:15	Results from the fieldwork in Germany
10:15-10:30	Coffee break
10:30-12:30	Plenary discussion on recommendations for the strengthening of gender mainstreaming and the inclusion of gender budgeting as a gender mainstreaming tool in the ESI Funds
12:30-14:00	Lunch
14:00-16:00	Workshop: recommendations for the strengthening of gender mainstreaming and the inclusion of gender budgeting as a gender mainstreaming tool in the ESI Funds
16:00-16:30	Conclusions & closing

